

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS

As at the Quarter Ending June 30, 2025

Department : State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)
 Agency : Batangas State University
 Operating Unit : < not applicable >
 Organization Code (UACS) : 08 038 0000000
 Fund Cluster : 05 - Internally Generated Funds

Classification/Sources of Revenue and Other Receipts	UACS CODE	REVENUE TARGET (Annual) per BESF	Actual Revenue and Other Receipts Collections					Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date			Variance		Remarks
			1st Quarter Ending March 31	2nd Quarter Ending June 30	3rd Quarter Ending Sept. 30	4th Quarter Ending Dec. 31	Total	Remittance to BTr	Deposited with AGDB	TOTAL	Amount	%	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=[(6+(-)7)-8+9]	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	14
Internally Generated Funds		1,199,013,500.00	70,585,557.57	458,620,786.22	-	-	529,206,343.79	-	-	-	(669,807,156.21)	(55.86%)	-
Revenue Collections		1,199,013,500.00	70,585,557.57	458,620,786.22	-	-	529,206,343.79	-	-	-	(669,807,156.21)	(55.86%)	-
Cash Receipts		1,199,013,500.00	70,585,557.57	458,620,786.22	-	-	529,206,343.79	-	-	-	(669,807,156.21)	(55.86%)	-
Non-Tax		1,199,013,500.00	70,585,557.57	458,620,786.22	-	-	529,206,343.79	-	-	-	(669,807,156.21)	(55.86%)	-
Tuition Fees	4020201001	964,838,900.00	-	404,066,813.00	-	-	404,066,813.00	-	-	-	(560,772,087.00)	(58.12%)	Tuition fees are those income received from FHE under RA10931, amounting to P404,066,812.50. This is the FHE income of P428,590,462.50 less income under IGP of P1,705.00 and RTF of P24,521,945.00.
Income Collected from Students	4020201002	163,289,800.00	60,554,680.27	42,930,576.33	-	-	103,485,256.60	-	-	-	(59,804,543.40)	(36.62%)	These include School Fees and Other Receipts not covered under FHE
Rent/Lease Income	4020205000	11,773,700.00	2,633,181.46	3,254,460.84	-	-	5,887,642.30	-	-	-	(5,886,057.70)	(49.99%)	These are income received from rental of university's facilities. Additional projects are proposed to increase the income under IGP
Other Sales	4020216099	42,585,900.00	4,593,368.50	3,161,465.55	-	-	7,754,834.05	-	-	-	(34,831,065.95)	(81.79%)	These are income from sales of school-related items such as uniform. Additional projects are proposed to increase the income under IGP
Other Business Income	4020299099	16,525,200.00	2,804,327.34	5,207,470.50	-	-	8,011,797.84	-	-	-	(8,513,402.16)	(51.52%)	These are other income received from business related activities. Additional projects are proposed to increase the income under IGP
TOTAL		1,199,013,500.00	70,585,557.57	458,620,786.22	-	-	529,206,343.79	-	-	-	(669,807,156.21)	(55.86%)	-

Certified Correct:

MR. DANIEL JOHN F. FALO, CPA

Asst. Director for Accounting

Date:

Recommending Approval:

MR. ROMEO L. RAMOS

Director for Financial Services

Date:

Approved By:

DR. TIRSO A. RONQUILLO

Agency Head / University President

Date: